Appendix X

CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No.

Date: 20/04/2024

Certified that the land measuring 4050 sq. mtr is owned by the Shree Chhagansinh Girdharisinh and Narmadaben Chhagansinh Public Cheritable Trust, Surat by way of Sale deed.

It is further certified that owner of the land has leased the said land to **Saraswati Vidhyalay Ashwani Kumar Road, Surat 395008** fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of 15 years from 20/07/2021 To 20/07/2036.



SL	Particulars	Details
1.	Plot No. (s)/ Survey No. (s)/Khasra No. (s)/Khata No.(s)/Khatauni No.(s)	Survey No. 337, F.P. No. 7-A, T.P. No. 4
2.	Name of street/village, Sub Division, District and State	Ashwani Kumar Road, Surat 395008

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that **Saraswati Vidhyalay Ashwani Kumar Road, Surat 395008** run by name of **Shree Chhagansinh Girdharisinh and Narmadaben Chhagansinh Public Cheritable Trust, Surat** is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 4050 sq. mtr. Situated in Survey No. 337, F.P. No. 7-A, T.P. No. 4 at **Ashwani Kumar Road, Surat 395008** and bounded as follows:

North : S.M.C. Water Tank

East : Applicable Road

West : Applicable Road

South : F.P. Np m/1/A

DM/ ADM/ SDM/ TEHSILDAR/ NAIB TEHSILDAR/ REGISTRAR/ SUB-REGISTRAR/EQUIVALENTLAND AUTHORITY

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority)

(Name of Officer): B. G. Khalasi

(Name of District):



	સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા			
Ż	Telex :	91-0261-2422110 0188 251 SMC IN ૨૪૨૩૭૫૧–૫૬ / ૨૪૨૨૨૮૫–૮૭	મહાનગરપાલિકા કચેરી, મુગલસરાઈ, સુ ર ત – ૩૯૫ ૦૦૩.	
4.4			ર્ન. ર્સન્સસ/ ૧૭૦ તા.૩૦/૭/૨૦૨૧.	

This is to certify that Saraswati Vidhyalay, Ashwani Kumar Road, Surat 395008 comes under the limit of Surat Municipal Corporation, Surat with the population exceeds 50 lakhs.

સ્પે.ઓફિસર, ઈલેકશન એન્ડ સેન્સસ, સુરત મહાનગરપાલિકા.